Cold Spring City Council Special Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 4, 2020 8:30pm

Pursuant to KRS 61.826 and OAG 20-05, the State of Emergency regarding the threats to public health presented by the Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, and Executive Order, this meeting of the Cold Spring City Council will be conducted by video conference, all City Council may be attended by the public by viewing the video conference at the City's Facebook page online at: https://www.facebook.com/ColdSpringKY/ Facebook LIVE

- 1. Call meeting to order Roll call
- 2. Per KRS 83A.130(11) by a majority of council requests a special meeting of the Cold Spring City Council called for Thursday, June 4th at 8:30pm for purposes of a complaint alleging making allegations against a council member.
- 3. Potential litigation
- 4. Executive Session KRS 61.810 C Litigation
- 5. Adjourn